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STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 
 
COUNTY OF WAKE 

IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE 
SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION 

Case No. 24CV031557-910 
 
TELIA KIVETT; WANDA NELSON 
FOWLER; the REPUBLICAN NATIONAL 
COMMITTEE; and the NORTH CAROLINA 
REPUBLICAN PARTY, 
 

Plaintiffs 
 
v. 
 
NORTH CAROLINA STATE BOARD OF 
ELECTIONS; KAREN BRINSON BELL, in 
her official capacity as Executive Director of 
the North Carolina State Board of Elections; 
ALAN HIRSCH, in his official capacity as 
Chair of the North Carolina State Board of 
Elections; JEFF CARMON, in his official 
capacity as Secretary of the North Carolina 
State Board of Elections; STACY EGGERS 
IV, KEVIN N. LEWIS, and SIOBHAN 
O’DUFFY MILLEN, in their official 
capacities as members of the North Carolina 
State Board of Elections,  
 

Defendants. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
        PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
 

 
 

TO THE HONORABLE COURT OF APPEALS OF NORTH CAROLINA: 
 

 

Plaintiffs Telia Kivett, Wanda Nelson Fowler, the Republican National Committee, and the 

North Carolina Republican Party (“Plaintiffs”), by and through undersigned counsel,  hereby give 

notice of appeal to the North Carolina Court of Appeals pursuant to Rule 3 of the North Carolina 

Rules of Appellate Procedure from the Order denying Plaintiffs’ Motion for Preliminary Injunction 

entered on October 21, 2024 by Superior Court Judge John W. Smith. 
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Respectfully submitted, this 22nd day of October 2024 

      NELSON MULLINS RILEY & 
      SCARBOROUGH LLP 
 

By: /s/  Phillip J. Strach    
  Phillip J. Strach  
 North Carolina State Bar No. 29456 
 Jordan A. Koonts 
 North Carolina State Bar No. 59363 

301 Hillsborough Street, Suite 1400 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603 
Telephone: (919) 329-3800 
phil.strach@nelsonmullins.com 
jordan.koonts@nelsonmullins.com 
 
Counsel for Plaintiffs 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have served a copy of the foregoing document upon counsel of record 

via email, pursuant to N.C. R. Civ. P. 5 as follows: 

 
Sarah G. Boyce 
Terence Steed 
Mary Carla Babb 
sboyce@ncdoj.gov 
tsteed@ncdoj.gov 
mcbabb@ncdoj.gov 
 
Counsel for Defendants 
 
 
Jim W. Phillips, Jr. 
Shana L. Fulton 
William A. Robertson 
James W. Whalen 
Eric M. David 
jphillips@brookspierce.com 
sfulton@brookspierce.com 
wrobertson@brookspierce.com 
jwhalen@brookspierce.com 
edavid@brookspierce.com 
 
Christopher E. Babbitt 
Daniel S. Volchok 
Christopher.babbitt@wilmerhale.com 
Daniel.volchok@wilmerhale.com  
 
Counsel for Intervenor-Defendant 
 
 
  This, the 22nd day of October, 2024. 
 
     
        /s/ Phillip J. Strach   
        Phillip J. Strach 
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